Hennepin County Taxpayer Services - Property Tax - Tax Accounting
Comprehensive Market Values by County/Miscellaneous Taxing Area

Taxing Area

Market Value

Pers Prop

Real Estate

Taxes Payable 2026 Proposed

Total

Hennepin County

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

1,875,759,700
1,875,759,700
1,875,759,700
1,807,251,100
1,875,759,700

252,101,925,200
252,101,925,200
247,690,089,458
245,931,431,525
247,746,361,258

253,977,684,900
253,977,684,900
249,565,849,158
247,738,682,625
249,622,120,958

Suburban Hennepin
County

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

1,594,498,200
1,594,498,200
1,594,498,200
1,540,682,000
1,594,498,200

187,275,976,700
187,275,976,700
184,177,387,075
183,078,548,050
184,197,940,375

188,870,474,900
188,870,474,900
185,771,885,275
184,619,230,050
185,792,438,575

Metro Council

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

1,873,647,900
1,873,647,900
1,873,647,900
1,805,139,300
1,873,647,900

251,927,750,100
251,927,750,100
247,518,978,495
245,764,181,025
247,575,250,295

253,801,398,000
253,801,398,000
249,392,626,395
247,569,320,325
249,448,898,195

Metro Council Transit
District

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

1,690,535,500
1,690,535,500
1,690,535,500
1,622,026,900
1,690,535,500

234,812,540,800
234,812,540,800
230,576,321,443
229,464,706,725
230,632,593,243

236,503,076,300
236,503,076,300
232,266,856,943
231,086,733,625
232,323,128,743

Metro Council Transit
Area

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

183,112,400
183,112,400
183,112,400
183,112,400
183,112,400

17,115,209,300
17,115,209,300
16,942,657,052
16,299,474,300
16,942,657,052

17,298,321,700
17,298,321,700
17,125,769,452
16,482,586,700
17,125,769,452

1 Nine Mile Creek
Watershed

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

63,397,500
63,397,500
63,397,500
63,397,500
63,397,500

28,429,468,100
28,429,468,100
28,027,652,392
28,013,203,450
28,028,472,392

28,492,865,600
28,492,865,600
28,091,049,892
28,076,600,950
28,091,869,892

2 Elm Creek WMO

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

202,905,300
202,905,300
202,905,300
202,905,300
202,905,300

24,983,838,000
24,983,838,000
24,640,238,011
24,386,580,950
24,640,238,011

25,186,743,300
25,186,743,300
24,843,143,311
24,589,486,250
24,843,143,311

2 Lower MN River
Watershed

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

803,508,800
803,508,800
803,508,800
749,692,600
803,508,800

5,334,033,300
5,334,033,300
5,221,084,994
5,263,856,825
5,221,084,994

6,137,542,100
6,137,542,100
6,024,593,794
6,013,549,425
6,024,593,794

3 Minnehaha Creek
Watershed

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

232,687,700
232,687,700
232,687,700
232,687,700
232,687,700

75,237,663,800
75,237,663,800
74,350,801,648
73,333,179,000
74,356,951,948

75,470,351,500
75,470,351,500
74,583,489,348
73,565,866,700
74,589,639,648

4 Riley Purgatory
Watershed

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

82,145,600
82,145,600
82,145,600
82,145,600
82,145,600

16,118,387,000
16,118,387,000
15,913,085,220
15,950,901,875
15,913,085,220

16,200,532,600
16,200,532,600
15,995,230,820
16,033,047,475
15,995,230,820
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Taxes Payable 2026 Proposed

Taxing Area Market Value Pers Prop Real Estate Total
5 Rice Creek Estimated 1,277,000 249,354,500 250,631,500
Watershed Limited 1,277,000 249,354,500 250,631,500
Taxable 1,277,000 245,159,018 246,436,018
Referendum 1,277,000 248,304,500 249,581,500
Solid Waste Fee 1,277,000 245,159,018 246,436,018
6 Middle Mississippi Estimated 125,451,400 38,778,433,700 38,903,885,100
Watershed Limited 125,451,400 38,778,433,700 38,903,885,100
Taxable 125,451,400 38,058,901,307 38,184,352,707
Referendum 110,759,000 37,178,577,925 37,289,336,925

Solid Waste Fee

125,451,400

38,094,283,907

38,219,735,307

7 Bassett Creek Estimated 96,682,600 21,715,833,000 21,812,515,600
Watershed Limited 96,682,600 21,715,833,000 21,812,515,600
Taxable 96,682,600 21,298,321,582 21,395,004,182

Referendum 96,682,600 21,411,464,250 21,508,146,850

Solid Waste Fee 96,682,600 21,304,390,482 21,401,073,082

8 Shingle Creek Estimated 70,323,800 21,413,502,100 21,483,825,900
Watershed Limited 70,323,800 21,413,502,100 21,483,825,900
Taxable 70,323,800 20,646,903,980 20,717,227,780

Referendum 70,323,800 20,961,740,475 21,032,064,275

Solid Waste Fee 70,323,800 20,654,753,980 20,725,077,780

9 West Mississippi Estimated 37,093,300 10,749,337,000 10,786,430,300
WMO Limited 37,093,300 10,749,337,000 10,786,430,300
Taxable 37,093,300 10,406,625,796 10,443,719,096

Referendum 37,093,300 10,533,851,275 10,570,944,575

Solid Waste Fee 37,093,300 10,406,625,796 10,443,719,096
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