

Taxing Area	Market Value	Pers Prop	Real Estate	Total
Hennepin County	Estimated 1,875,759,700	252,101,925,200	253,977,684,900	
	Limited 1,875,759,700	252,101,925,200	253,977,684,900	
	Taxable 1,875,759,700	247,690,089,458	249,565,849,158	
	Referendum 1,807,251,100	245,931,431,525	247,738,682,625	
	Solid Waste Fee 1,875,759,700	247,746,361,258	249,622,120,958	
Suburban Hennepin County	Estimated 1,594,498,200	187,275,976,700	188,870,474,900	
	Limited 1,594,498,200	187,275,976,700	188,870,474,900	
	Taxable 1,594,498,200	184,177,387,075	185,771,885,275	
	Referendum 1,540,682,000	183,078,548,050	184,619,230,050	
	Solid Waste Fee 1,594,498,200	184,197,940,375	185,792,438,575	
Metro Council	Estimated 1,873,647,900	251,927,750,100	253,801,398,000	
	Limited 1,873,647,900	251,927,750,100	253,801,398,000	
	Taxable 1,873,647,900	247,518,978,495	249,392,626,395	
	Referendum 1,805,139,300	245,764,181,025	247,569,320,325	
	Solid Waste Fee 1,873,647,900	247,575,250,295	249,448,898,195	
Metro Council Transit District	Estimated 1,690,535,500	234,812,540,800	236,503,076,300	
	Limited 1,690,535,500	234,812,540,800	236,503,076,300	
	Taxable 1,690,535,500	230,576,321,443	232,266,856,943	
	Referendum 1,622,026,900	229,464,706,725	231,086,733,625	
	Solid Waste Fee 1,690,535,500	230,632,593,243	232,323,128,743	
Metro Council Transit Area	Estimated 183,112,400	17,115,209,300	17,298,321,700	
	Limited 183,112,400	17,115,209,300	17,298,321,700	
	Taxable 183,112,400	16,942,657,052	17,125,769,452	
	Referendum 183,112,400	16,299,474,300	16,482,586,700	
	Solid Waste Fee 183,112,400	16,942,657,052	17,125,769,452	
1 Nine Mile Creek Watershed	Estimated 63,397,500	28,429,468,100	28,492,865,600	
	Limited 63,397,500	28,429,468,100	28,492,865,600	
	Taxable 63,397,500	28,027,652,392	28,091,049,892	
	Referendum 63,397,500	28,013,203,450	28,076,600,950	
	Solid Waste Fee 63,397,500	28,028,472,392	28,091,869,892	
2 Elm Creek WMO	Estimated 202,905,300	24,983,838,000	25,186,743,300	
	Limited 202,905,300	24,983,838,000	25,186,743,300	
	Taxable 202,905,300	24,640,238,011	24,843,143,311	
	Referendum 202,905,300	24,386,580,950	24,589,486,250	
	Solid Waste Fee 202,905,300	24,640,238,011	24,843,143,311	
2 Lower MN River Watershed	Estimated 803,508,800	5,334,033,300	6,137,542,100	
	Limited 803,508,800	5,334,033,300	6,137,542,100	
	Taxable 803,508,800	5,221,084,994	6,024,593,794	
	Referendum 749,692,600	5,263,856,825	6,013,549,425	
	Solid Waste Fee 803,508,800	5,221,084,994	6,024,593,794	
3 Minnehaha Creek Watershed	Estimated 232,687,700	75,237,663,800	75,470,351,500	
	Limited 232,687,700	75,237,663,800	75,470,351,500	
	Taxable 232,687,700	74,350,801,648	74,583,489,348	
	Referendum 232,687,700	73,333,179,000	73,565,866,700	
	Solid Waste Fee 232,687,700	74,356,951,948	74,589,639,648	
4 Riley Purgatory Watershed	Estimated 82,145,600	16,118,387,000	16,200,532,600	
	Limited 82,145,600	16,118,387,000	16,200,532,600	
	Taxable 82,145,600	15,913,085,220	15,995,230,820	
	Referendum 82,145,600	15,950,901,875	16,033,047,475	
	Solid Waste Fee 82,145,600	15,913,085,220	15,995,230,820	

Taxing Area	Market Value	Pers Prop	Real Estate	Total
5 Rice Creek Watershed	Estimated	1,277,000	249,354,500	250,631,500
	Limited	1,277,000	249,354,500	250,631,500
	Taxable	1,277,000	245,159,018	246,436,018
	Referendum	1,277,000	248,304,500	249,581,500
	Solid Waste Fee	1,277,000	245,159,018	246,436,018
6 Middle Mississippi Watershed	Estimated	125,451,400	38,778,433,700	38,903,885,100
	Limited	125,451,400	38,778,433,700	38,903,885,100
	Taxable	125,451,400	38,058,901,307	38,184,352,707
	Referendum	110,759,000	37,178,577,925	37,289,336,925
	Solid Waste Fee	125,451,400	38,094,283,907	38,219,735,307
7 Bassett Creek Watershed	Estimated	96,682,600	21,715,833,000	21,812,515,600
	Limited	96,682,600	21,715,833,000	21,812,515,600
	Taxable	96,682,600	21,298,321,582	21,395,004,182
	Referendum	96,682,600	21,411,464,250	21,508,146,850
	Solid Waste Fee	96,682,600	21,304,390,482	21,401,073,082
8 Shingle Creek Watershed	Estimated	70,323,800	21,413,502,100	21,483,825,900
	Limited	70,323,800	21,413,502,100	21,483,825,900
	Taxable	70,323,800	20,646,903,980	20,717,227,780
	Referendum	70,323,800	20,961,740,475	21,032,064,275
	Solid Waste Fee	70,323,800	20,654,753,980	20,725,077,780
9 West Mississippi WMO	Estimated	37,093,300	10,749,337,000	10,786,430,300
	Limited	37,093,300	10,749,337,000	10,786,430,300
	Taxable	37,093,300	10,406,625,796	10,443,719,096
	Referendum	37,093,300	10,533,851,275	10,570,944,575
	Solid Waste Fee	37,093,300	10,406,625,796	10,443,719,096